
45 MARSHALL    I003 KINGSTON 2,099,281.91 367 5,720 2,242,293.72 387 5,794 6.81 1.29

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    2,099,281.91

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 108 16,895.42

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 300,704.88

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 108 16,895.42

11 000 1000 110 239 1110 210 25,170.34

11 000 1000 110 239 2745 210 195,461.16

11 000 1000 110 239 2765 210 38,576.69

11 000 1000 110 239 2765 323 22,598.65

11 000 1000 110 239 6000 108 16,895.42

11 000 1000 110 239 6000 210 82,495.95

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 108 557.68

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 210 836.52

11 331 1000 115 239 2745 210 1,603.33

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 108 203.46

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 210 4,630.29

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 108 203.47

11 000 1000 116 239 1110 210 104.51

11 000 1000 116 239 2745 210 1,708.61

11 000 1000 116 239 2765 210 334.68

11 000 1000 116 239 2765 323 38.88

11 000 1000 116 239 6000 108 203.46

11 000 1000 116 239 6000 210 1,062.55

11 000 1000 120 239 1013 414 1,969.60

11 000 1000 120 239 1024 414 5,404.64

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 231,489.15

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 81,705.49

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 69,105.22

11 000 1000 120 239 2765 414 40,516.70

11 332 1000 125 239 1013 414 379.38

11 332 1000 125 239 1024 414 2,276.28

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 414 13,467.99

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 414 2,276.28

11 332 1000 125 239 2765 414 2,276.28

11 000 1000 131 239 2745 214 42.50

11 000 1000 139 239 1050 210 6,700.00

11 000 1000 139 239 1110 210 1,275.00

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    2,242,293.72

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 108 26,792.17

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 189,702.66

11 000 1000 110 239 1110 210 62,854.14

11 000 1000 110 239 2200 210 40,014.47

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 108 26,792.05

11 000 1000 110 239 1110 210 36,490.17

11 000 1000 110 239 1385 210 117,613.36

11 000 1000 110 239 2200 210 36,314.90

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 108 26,792.05

11 000 1000 110 239 2745 210 47,045.08

11 000 1000 110 239 2765 210 74,745.88

11 000 1000 110 239 2765 323 15,247.65

11 000 1000 110 239 4100 210 57,945.90

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 210 836.52

11 331 1000 115 239 4100 210 836.52

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 108 180.29

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 210 2,222.90

11 000 1000 116 239 1110 210 1,410.48

11 000 1000 116 239 1385 108 16.39

11 000 1000 116 239 2200 210 501.24

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 108 180.18

11 000 1000 116 239 1110 210 829.94

11 000 1000 116 239 1385 108 16.39

11 000 1000 116 239 1385 210 1,911.10

11 000 1000 116 239 2200 210 52.62

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 108 180.18

11 000 1000 116 239 2745 108 16.39

11 000 1000 116 239 2745 210 897.00

11 000 1000 116 239 2765 210 628.47

11 000 1000 116 239 2765 323 32.88

11 000 1000 116 239 4100 210 277.32

11 000 1000 120 239 1013 414 4,379.42

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 266,293.56

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 50,194.56

11 000 1000 120 239 1110 414 9,545.90
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Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    2,099,281.91

11 000 1000 139 239 2765 358 10,000.00

11 000 1000 139 239 6000 210 4,400.00

11 000 1000 141 239 1050 214 525.00

11 000 1000 141 239 2745 214 225.00

11 000 1000 142 239 1050 414 75.00

11 000 1000 149 239 1050 414 2,005.74

11 000 1000 149 239 0000 414 3,275.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1050 108 2,000.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1050 210 10,500.00

11 000 1000 170 239 2745 210 6,000.00

11 000 1000 170 239 2765 210 2,000.00

11 000 1000 170 239 6000 210 3,000.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1024 414 1,500.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1050 414 18,000.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1050 414 6,500.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1050 414 8,500.00

11 000 1000 180 239 2765 414 4,500.00

11 000 1000 192 239 1050 210 11,116.90

11 000 1000 192 239 2745 210 12,722.00

11 000 1000 192 239 1050 108 20,000.00

11 000 1000 192 239 2765 210 6,072.09

11 000 1000 192 239 2765 323 5,825.00

11 000 1000 192 239 6000 210 4,116.78

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 39,990.40

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 7,998.08

11 334 1000 213 239 1110 210 7,998.08

11 334 1000 213 239 2745 210 2,718.48

11 334 1000 213 239 2765 210 7,998.08

11 334 1000 213 239 6000 210 15,996.16

11 000 1000 214 239 1050 108 160.00

11 000 1000 214 239 1050 210 1,200.00

11 000 1000 214 239 2745 210 957.00

11 000 1000 214 239 2765 210 240.00

11 000 1000 214 239 6000 210 480.00

11 000 1000 215 239 1050 108 100.80

11 000 1000 215 239 1050 210 756.00

11 000 1000 215 239 2745 210 642.60

11 000 1000 215 239 2765 210 151.20

11 000 1000 215 239 6000 210 302.40

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    2,242,293.72

11 000 1000 120 239 1385 414 20,907.46

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 84,687.47

11 000 1000 120 239 2765 414 60,684.90

11 332 1000 125 239 1013 414 758.76

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 414 24,470.01

11 332 1000 125 239 1385 414 2,276.28

11 332 1000 125 239 2765 414 4,552.56

11 000 1000 139 239 1110 210 3,200.00

11 000 1000 139 239 1384 210 1,800.00

11 000 1000 139 239 1050 210 1,200.00

11 000 1000 139 239 1110 210 1,475.00

11 000 1000 139 239 2725 210 3,600.00

11 000 1000 139 239 2745 210 1,100.00

11 000 1000 141 239 1110 214 450.00

11 000 1000 141 239 1110 214 150.00

11 000 1000 141 239 2745 214 225.00

11 000 1000 142 239 1050 414 262.50

11 000 1000 142 239 1050 414 75.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1050 108 500.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1050 210 4,000.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1110 210 500.00

11 000 1000 170 239 2200 210 1,500.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1110 210 500.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1385 210 3,000.00

11 000 1000 170 239 2745 210 500.00

11 000 1000 170 239 2765 210 1,500.00

11 000 1000 170 239 4100 210 500.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1013 414 500.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1050 414 7,500.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1050 414 3,000.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1110 414 500.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1385 414 500.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1050 414 6,000.00

11 000 1000 180 239 2765 414 2,000.00

11 000 1000 192 239 1050 210 6,787.85

11 000 1000 192 239 1110 210 7,856.77

11 000 1000 192 239 1385 210 21,119.81

11 000 1000 192 239 2745 210 7,130.64

11 000 1000 192 239 2765 210 6,133.98

OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - OCAS EXPENDITURE REPORT

MAINTENANCE OF EFFORT FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

2/14/2026 8:41:29 PM
Page: 2



Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
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11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 49,190.36

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 31,992.32

11 335 1000 223 239 0000 414 7,998.08

11 000 1000 224 239 1013 414 40.00

11 000 1000 224 239 1024 414 60.00

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 414 2,015.00

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 414 856.00

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 414 780.00

11 000 1000 224 239 2765 414 480.00

11 000 1000 225 239 1013 414 25.20

11 000 1000 225 239 1024 414 37.80

11 000 1000 225 239 1050 414 1,335.60

11 000 1000 225 239 1050 414 592.20

11 000 1000 225 239 1050 414 491.40

11 000 1000 225 239 2765 414 302.40

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 108 1,148.69

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 19,695.72

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 108 1,024.70

11 000 1000 231 239 1110 210 1,666.55

11 000 1000 231 239 2745 210 12,972.50

11 000 1000 231 239 2745 214 2.64

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 108 1,232.46

11 000 1000 231 239 2765 210 2,940.74

11 000 1000 231 239 2765 323 1,743.25

11 000 1000 231 239 2765 358 614.09

11 000 1000 231 239 6000 108 1,024.69

11 000 1000 231 239 6000 210 5,975.22

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 108 268.65

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 4,606.33

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 108 239.64

11 000 1000 232 239 1110 210 389.77

11 000 1000 232 239 2745 210 3,033.84

11 000 1000 232 239 2745 214 0.62

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 108 288.24

11 000 1000 232 239 2765 210 687.79

11 000 1000 232 239 2765 323 407.66

11 000 1000 232 239 2765 358 143.63

11 000 1000 232 239 6000 108 239.65

11 000 1000 232 239 6000 210 1,397.47

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    2,242,293.72

11 000 1000 192 239 2765 323 2,325.00

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 108 7,667.48

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 25,123.44

11 334 1000 213 239 2200 210 8,374.48

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 8,374.48

11 334 1000 213 239 1110 210 8,374.48

11 334 1000 213 239 1385 210 8,374.48

11 334 1000 213 239 2200 210 8,374.48

11 334 1000 213 239 2765 210 16,748.96

11 334 1000 213 239 6000 210 8,374.48

11 000 1000 214 239 1050 108 73.26

11 000 1000 214 239 1050 210 720.00

11 000 1000 214 239 1110 210 240.00

11 000 1000 214 239 2200 210 240.00

11 000 1000 214 239 1050 108 73.37

11 000 1000 214 239 1110 210 240.00

11 000 1000 214 239 1385 210 480.00

11 000 1000 214 239 2200 210 240.00

11 000 1000 214 239 1050 108 73.37

11 000 1000 214 239 2745 210 240.00

11 000 1000 214 239 2765 210 480.00

11 000 1000 214 239 4100 210 240.00

11 000 1000 215 239 1050 108 46.20

11 000 1000 215 239 1050 210 453.60

11 000 1000 215 239 1110 210 151.20

11 000 1000 215 239 2200 210 151.20

11 000 1000 215 239 1050 108 46.20

11 000 1000 215 239 1110 210 151.20

11 000 1000 215 239 1385 210 302.40

11 000 1000 215 239 2200 210 151.20

11 000 1000 215 239 1050 108 46.20

11 000 1000 215 239 2745 210 151.20

11 000 1000 215 239 2765 210 302.40

11 000 1000 215 239 4100 210 151.20

11 335 1000 223 239 1013 414 3,535.00

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 54,516.26

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 33,497.92

11 335 1000 223 239 1110 414 4,132.48

11 335 1000 223 239 2765 414 10,495.48
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11 000 1000 241 239 1013 414 145.63

11 000 1000 241 239 1024 414 416.45

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 214 32.55

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 16,532.21

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 5,533.69

11 000 1000 241 239 2745 214 13.95

11 000 1000 241 239 0000 414 206.92

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 4,674.13

11 000 1000 241 239 2765 414 2,387.57

11 000 1000 242 239 1013 414 34.06

11 000 1000 242 239 1024 414 97.39

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 214 7.61

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 3,866.45

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 1,294.19

11 000 1000 242 239 2745 214 3.27

11 000 1000 242 239 0000 414 48.40

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 1,093.16

11 000 1000 242 239 2765 414 558.36

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 108 1,224.50

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 210 20,267.71

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 108 1,073.96

11 000 1000 251 239 1110 210 1,896.58

11 000 1000 251 239 2745 210 14,500.41

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 108 1,511.58

11 000 1000 251 239 2765 210 3,199.74

11 000 1000 251 239 2765 323 2,111.39

11 000 1000 251 239 2765 358 754.95

11 000 1000 251 239 6000 108 1,073.96

11 000 1000 251 239 6000 210 6,058.69

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 108 1,937.93

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 33,790.04

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 108 1,733.62

11 000 1000 253 239 1110 210 2,715.82

11 000 1000 253 239 2745 210 21,998.12

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 108 2,051.46

11 000 1000 253 239 2765 210 4,796.64

11 000 1000 253 239 2765 323 2,918.24

11 000 1000 253 239 2765 358 1,024.59

11 000 1000 253 239 6000 108 1,733.63

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    2,242,293.72

11 000 1000 224 239 1013 414 60.00

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 414 2,632.00

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 414 396.00

11 000 1000 224 239 1110 414 120.00

11 000 1000 224 239 1385 414 240.00

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 414 940.00

11 000 1000 224 239 2765 414 720.00

11 000 1000 225 239 1013 414 37.80

11 000 1000 225 239 1050 414 1,764.00

11 000 1000 225 239 1050 414 302.40

11 000 1000 225 239 1110 414 75.60

11 000 1000 225 239 1385 414 151.20

11 000 1000 225 239 1050 414 592.20

11 000 1000 225 239 2765 414 453.60

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 108 1,399.10

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 11,504.84

11 000 1000 231 239 1110 210 3,360.06

11 000 1000 231 239 1384 210 111.42

11 000 1000 231 239 2200 210 2,113.21

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 108 1,368.13

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 59.32

11 000 1000 231 239 1110 210 2,024.44

11 000 1000 231 239 1385 210 6,900.66

11 000 1000 231 239 2200 210 1,810.64

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 108 1,368.13

11 000 1000 231 239 1110 210 92.54

11 000 1000 231 239 2725 210 198.32

11 000 1000 231 239 2745 210 3,138.64

11 000 1000 231 239 2765 210 4,312.52

11 000 1000 231 239 2765 323 949.10

11 000 1000 231 239 4100 210 3,188.88

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 108 327.29

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 2,690.66

11 000 1000 232 239 1110 210 785.84

11 000 1000 232 239 1384 210 26.05

11 000 1000 232 239 2200 210 494.22

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 108 319.93

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 13.87

11 000 1000 232 239 1110 210 473.48
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Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    2,099,281.91

11 000 1000 253 239 6000 210 9,664.48

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 5,591.45

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 3,841.42

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 5,100.05

11 000 1000 263 239 2765 414 4,331.45

11 000 1000 619 239 1050 000 2,067.19

11 000 1000 619 239 6000 000 316.39

11 333 1000 641 239 2200 000 840.00

11 000 1000 645 239 1050 000 619.80

11 333 1000 645 239 1050 000 569.80

11 000 1000 653 239 1050 000 234.00

11 000 1000 656 239 6000 000 33.50

11 000 1000 810 239 0000 000 170.50

11 000 1000 810 239 0000 000 85.25

11 000 1000 810 239 0000 000 85.25

11 000 2120 110 239 0000 203 45,073.86

11 000 2120 116 239 0000 203 476.69

11 000 2120 139 239 0000 203 3,143.16

11 000 2120 170 239 0000 203 500.00

11 000 2120 170 239 0000 203 5,500.00

11 334 2120 213 239 0000 203 2,038.86

11 000 2120 214 239 0000 203 240.00

11 000 2120 215 239 0000 203 151.20

11 000 2120 231 239 0000 203 31.00

11 000 2120 231 239 0000 203 3,307.09

11 000 2120 232 239 0000 203 7.25

11 000 2120 232 239 0000 203 773.44

11 000 2120 251 239 0000 203 37.63

11 000 2120 251 239 0000 203 3,585.95

11 000 2120 252 239 0000 203 75.31

11 000 2120 253 239 0000 203 51.07

11 000 2120 253 239 0000 203 5,513.55

11 000 2140 110 239 0000 343 7,663.46

11 000 2140 110 239 0000 343 5,873.07

11 000 2140 116 239 0000 343 90.54

11 000 2140 116 239 0000 343 65.94

11 334 2140 213 239 0000 343 2,561.12

11 000 2140 214 239 0000 343 80.00

11 000 2140 214 239 0000 343 40.00

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    2,242,293.72

11 000 1000 232 239 1385 210 1,613.88

11 000 1000 232 239 2200 210 423.48

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 108 319.93

11 000 1000 232 239 1110 210 21.63

11 000 1000 232 239 2725 210 46.38

11 000 1000 232 239 2745 210 734.05

11 000 1000 232 239 2765 210 1,008.57

11 000 1000 232 239 2765 323 221.97

11 000 1000 232 239 4100 210 745.81

11 000 1000 241 239 1013 414 103.45

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 17,629.06

11 000 1000 241 239 1110 214 27.90

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 2,761.58

11 000 1000 241 239 1110 214 9.30

11 000 1000 241 239 1110 414 599.79

11 000 1000 241 239 1385 414 1,383.20

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 5,092.05

11 000 1000 241 239 2745 214 13.95

11 000 1000 241 239 2765 414 3,036.08

11 000 1000 242 239 1013 414 24.19

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 4,122.74

11 000 1000 242 239 1110 214 6.53

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 645.86

11 000 1000 242 239 1110 214 2.18

11 000 1000 242 239 1110 414 140.26

11 000 1000 242 239 1385 414 323.50

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 1,190.85

11 000 1000 242 239 2745 214 3.26

11 000 1000 242 239 2765 414 710.13

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 108 1,713.80

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 210 12,944.56

11 000 1000 251 239 1110 210 4,219.77

11 000 1000 251 239 1384 210 136.11

11 000 1000 251 239 2200 210 2,644.84

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 108 1,676.07

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 210 90.81

11 000 1000 251 239 1110 210 1,969.43

11 000 1000 251 239 1385 210 8,822.99

11 000 1000 251 239 2200 210 2,703.25
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Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    2,099,281.91

11 000 2140 215 239 0000 343 50.40

11 000 2140 215 239 0000 343 25.20

11 000 2140 231 239 0000 343 459.41

11 000 2140 231 239 0000 343 355.59

11 000 2140 232 239 0000 343 107.45

11 000 2140 232 239 0000 343 83.17

11 000 2140 251 239 0000 343 490.52

11 000 2140 251 239 0000 343 378.17

11 000 2140 253 239 0000 343 788.61

11 000 2140 253 239 0000 343 602.74

11 698 2140 336 239 1050 000 28,560.72

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 18,540.40

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 47,785.00

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 13,041.56

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 13,041.61

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 77.76

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 107.30

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 51.84

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 51.84

11 000 2152 139 239 0000 353 11,795.00

11 000 2152 170 239 0000 353 1,500.00

11 000 2152 170 239 0000 353 500.00

11 000 2152 171 239 0000 353 765.00

11 312 2152 171 239 0000 353 9,235.00

11 334 2152 213 239 0000 353 7,998.08

11 334 2152 213 239 0000 353 7,998.08

11 000 2152 214 239 0000 353 60.00

11 000 2152 214 239 0000 353 293.36

11 000 2152 214 239 0000 353 53.36

11 000 2152 214 239 0000 353 53.28

11 000 2152 215 239 0000 353 37.80

11 000 2152 215 239 0000 353 184.80

11 000 2152 215 239 0000 353 33.60

11 000 2152 215 239 0000 353 33.60

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 1,144.00

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 3,635.55

11 312 2152 231 239 0000 353 620.00

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 739.32

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 739.33

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    2,242,293.72

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 108 1,676.07

11 000 1000 251 239 1110 210 111.52

11 000 1000 251 239 2725 210 271.95

11 000 1000 251 239 2745 210 3,322.43

11 000 1000 251 239 2765 210 5,618.43

11 000 1000 251 239 2765 323 1,296.21

11 000 1000 251 239 4100 210 4,146.91

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 108 2,570.40

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 20,584.43

11 000 1000 253 239 1110 210 7,641.07

11 000 1000 253 239 1384 210 184.73

11 000 1000 253 239 2200 210 4,269.70

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 108 2,519.22

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 123.24

11 000 1000 253 239 1110 210 3,799.04

11 000 1000 253 239 1385 210 14,567.89

11 000 1000 253 239 2200 210 3,740.07

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 108 2,519.22

11 000 1000 253 239 1110 210 151.35

11 000 1000 253 239 2725 210 369.08

11 000 1000 253 239 2745 210 5,726.36

11 000 1000 253 239 2765 210 8,477.99

11 000 1000 253 239 2765 323 1,803.75

11 000 1000 253 239 4100 210 6,004.38

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 13,320.89

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 2,323.98

11 000 1000 263 239 1110 414 972.94

11 000 1000 263 239 1385 414 88.10

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 6,198.19

11 000 1000 263 239 2765 414 6,047.85

11 000 1000 614 239 1050 000 563.62

11 000 1000 614 239 1050 000 261.93

11 000 1000 614 239 6000 000 261.95

11 000 1000 619 239 1050 000 1,500.75

11 000 1000 619 239 6000 000 587.58

11 000 1000 619 239 6000 000 778.10

11 333 1000 645 239 1050 000 484.35

11 333 1000 653 239 1050 000 492.00

11 000 2120 110 239 0000 203 51,007.25
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Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    2,099,281.91

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 267.55

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 850.28

11 312 2152 232 239 0000 353 145.00

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 172.91

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 172.90

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 1,438.01

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 4,437.92

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 936.35

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 936.28

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 2,057.13

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 6,168.54

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 1,341.10

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 1,341.09

11 000 2152 336 239 1050 000 647.50

11 000 2199 619 239 0000 000 44.78

11 000 2199 619 239 0000 000 285.86

11 000 2199 651 239 0000 000 289.98

11 000 2199 653 239 0000 000 563.00

11 000 2213 619 239 0000 000 210.00

11 000 2213 619 239 0000 000 105.00

11 000 2213 619 239 0000 000 71.55

11 000 2213 810 239 0000 000 358.00

11 000 2213 810 239 0000 000 594.80

11 000 2213 810 239 0000 000 297.40

11 000 2213 810 239 0000 000 297.40

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 400.00

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 1,289.81

11 000 2213 860 239 1050 000 700.00

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 442.00

11 000 2230 653 239 0000 000 863.53

11 000 2490 810 239 0000 000 200.00

11 000 2511 337 239 0000 000 725.27

11 000 2573 580 239 0000 000 4,772.98

11 000 2573 580 239 0000 000 375.00

11 000 2573 580 239 0000 000 1,000.00

11 000 2573 860 239 0000 000 2,378.00

11 000 2573 860 239 0000 000 175.00

11 000 2573 860 239 0000 000 175.00

11 000 2575 810 239 0000 000 110.25

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    2,242,293.72

11 000 2120 116 239 0000 203 661.80

11 000 2120 139 239 0000 203 2,287.50

11 000 2120 170 239 0000 203 500.00

11 334 2120 213 239 0000 203 8,374.48

11 000 2120 214 239 0000 203 240.00

11 000 2120 215 239 0000 203 151.20

11 000 2120 231 239 0000 203 2,785.31

11 000 2120 231 239 0000 203 139.35

11 000 2120 231 239 0000 203 280.09

11 000 2120 232 239 0000 203 651.44

11 000 2120 232 239 0000 203 32.59

11 000 2120 232 239 0000 203 65.50

11 000 2120 251 239 0000 203 3,390.58

11 000 2120 251 239 0000 203 151.66

11 000 2120 251 239 0000 203 324.47

11 000 2120 253 239 0000 203 5,521.95

11 000 2120 253 239 0000 203 228.07

11 000 2120 253 239 0000 203 462.61

11 000 2135 336 239 1050 000 29,631.63

11 000 2140 336 239 1050 000 43,226.30

11 000 2140 336 239 1050 000 12,500.00

11 000 2140 336 239 0000 000 29,999.97

11 000 2140 336 239 1050 000 12,500.00

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 47,707.12

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 6,509.73

11 000 2152 110 239 0000 353 6,509.72

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 34.76

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 23.23

11 000 2152 116 239 0000 353 23.23

11 000 2152 139 239 0000 353 2,237.50

11 000 2152 170 239 0000 353 1,000.00

11 312 2152 171 239 0000 353 10,000.00

11 334 2152 213 239 0000 353 8,374.48

11 000 2152 213 239 0000 353 4,839.48

11 334 2152 213 239 0000 353 2,828.00

11 000 2152 214 239 0000 353 240.01

11 000 2152 214 239 0000 353 20.01

11 000 2152 214 239 0000 353 19.98

11 000 2152 215 239 0000 353 151.20

OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - OCAS EXPENDITURE REPORT

MAINTENANCE OF EFFORT FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

2/14/2026 8:41:29 PM
Page: 7



Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    2,099,281.91

11 000 2620 651 239 0000 000 2,680.87

11 000 2720 193 239 0000 802 13,350.00

11 000 2720 241 239 0000 802 800.68

11 000 2720 242 239 0000 802 187.28

11 000 2720 263 239 0000 802 464.88

11 000 2730 193 239 0000 951 10,700.00

11 000 2730 193 239 0000 951 50.00

11 000 2730 241 239 0000 951 641.85

11 000 2730 241 239 0000 951 3.13

11 000 2730 242 239 0000 951 150.10

11 000 2730 242 239 0000 951 0.73

11 000 2730 261 239 0000 951 9.12

11 000 2730 261 239 0000 951 3.80

11 000 2730 263 239 0000 951 273.86

11 000 2730 263 239 0000 951 5.15

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    2,242,293.72

11 000 2152 215 239 0000 353 12.60

11 000 2152 215 239 0000 353 12.60

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 3,567.90

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 316.61

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 353 316.61

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 834.42

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 74.04

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 353 74.06

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 1,609.92

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 393.67

11 000 2152 251 239 0000 353 393.66

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 4,855.16

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 565.78

11 000 2152 253 239 0000 353 565.80

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 7,000.00

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 3,125.00

11 000 2199 619 239 0000 000 1,011.74

11 000 2199 619 239 0000 000 425.94

11 000 2199 619 239 0000 000 346.13

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 958.00

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 813.61

11 000 2213 860 239 1050 000 1,500.00

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 813.61

11 000 2230 653 239 1050 000 99.00

11 000 2490 811 239 0000 000 200.00

11 000 2511 337 239 0000 000 3,819.65

11 000 2620 149 239 2765 954 246.50

11 000 2620 616 239 0000 000 347.84

11 000 2720 193 239 0000 802 17,100.00

11 000 2720 241 239 0000 802 908.89

11 000 2720 242 239 0000 802 212.59

11 000 2720 263 239 0000 802 591.99

11 000 2730 149 239 0000 951 220.00

11 000 2730 193 239 0000 951 12,315.00

11 000 2730 241 239 0000 951 713.74

11 000 2730 242 239 0000 951 166.94

11 000 2730 261 239 0000 951 45.89

11 000 2730 263 239 0000 951 381.86
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The calculation of the Maintenance of Effort for Special Education does not include Federal 
Funds.  This calculation is based on State and Local expenditures.
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